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2017 NHIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Division 1

Results - Division I

#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AEXT-DA1 1:56.67

Couture, Chloe SO Rubin, Shauna FR

Lord, Hannah SO Weber, Hadleigh SO

31.88 32.14 26.4626.19

ATIM-NE2 1:58.57

Hogan, Emily SO Whittaker, Lindsey JR

Hogan, Taylor SR Mills, Madison SO

30.68 35.45 26.7925.65

AALV-NE3 2:01.05

DeLaCruz, Madison SO Boulia, Blake SR

Summers, Haley SR Ostberg, Jane FR

29.22 36.81 27.0028.02

ADOV-NE4 2:01.89

Wydra, Elizabeth FR Longval-Knudson, Jordy

Dijkstra, Sydney FR White, Hannah FR

31.16 34.67 27.4628.60

ABIG-NE5 2:02.10

Wissmann, Mariel SR Petropulos, Olivia JR

Wang, Grace FR Moleski, Elena SR

32.89 33.22 25.6630.33

AMER-NE6 2:03.55

Jolly, Elise SR Brennan, Lauren SO

Johnson, Rachel SR Gardner, Mollie SR

30.67 32.02 28.2132.65

ANSO-DA7 2:08.97

Mooso, Payson FR Lee, Evelyn SO

Yi, Lucina SO Swabowicz, Hannah SO

32.78 40.04 27.6328.52

APIA-DA8 2:09.24

Freedman, Zoe JR Freedman, Chloe FR

Terry, Hannah SR Devine, Sydney SO

30.64 40.21 30.1028.29

AMAC-DA9 2:13.56

Bisson, Jocelyne FR Craig, Sarah SR

Poirier, Jillian FR Hurley, Maryann SO

34.29 35.73 28.3235.22

ALON-NE10 2:13.59

Mahan, Caitlynn JR McPhail, Maeve JR

Kemball-Cook, Anna SR Brown, Jasmine FR

34.38 37.27 28.2533.69

AKEE-DA11 2:13.98

Belawske, Hannah SR Whittemore, Emma SO

Thisner, Sophia FR Gorske, Elizabeth JR

34.79 39.68 27.0732.44

ASAL-DA12 2:14.12

Richards, Courtney SO Souza, Carmela JR

Porter, Molly FR Niziak, Brenna JR

34.83 36.21 29.5333.55

ANAS-DA13 2:19.58

Dumont, Jacqueline JR Conrad, Samantha SR

Juris, Katerina FR Baczynski, Gabriella SR

34.29 41.06 25.9338.30

ABED-NE--- DQ

Schulman, Emma FR Lee, Taylor SO

Sandhu, Neelam SR Carroll, Abigail FR

28.60 31.98 24.3928.96

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 1:37.28

Allen, Colin SO Allen, Andrew SR

Levasseur, Trent JR Tjie, Alexander SO

24.95 26.86 22.3723.10

ABIG-NE2 1:38.36

Daudier, Aidan SO Zoda, Mark JR

Rantala, Matthew SO Puksta, John SO

26.18 26.52 21.9023.76

AEXT-DA3 1:40.37

Carignan, Jack SO Min, Tony SO

Baker, Will SO Thompson, Ethan SO

24.82 28.19 22.6324.73

ADOV-NE4 1:44.00

Kurr, Nathan JR Garstka, Ethan JR

D'Andrea, Nicolas SR Mahoney, Aidan FR

25.91 28.89 23.5425.66

AKEE-DA5 1:48.21

Shepard, Ethan FR Anderson, Kyle SR

Stewart, Payton SR Stewart, Jacob JR

26.16 33.26 24.0224.77

AMAC-DA6 1:55.18

Kramer, Jack SR Apple, Warren JR

Fuller, Daniel SR Riley, Jarlath SO

30.86 29.25 26.6428.43

AMER-NE7 1:58.15

Simpson, Owen SR Johnson, Alexander SO

Roby, Gavinn SO Whaley, Evan SO

33.18 30.41 24.4930.07

ALON-NE8 1:58.42

Parrott, Brian JR Kim, Minsoo SO

Stuart, John SR Byrne, Nicholas SR

30.58 35.13 24.1528.56

AALV-NE9 1:59.64

Banatwala, Adam JR Breen, Ryan JR

Cabrera, Patrick SR Elliot, Alex JR

30.05 37.17 25.7526.67

APIA-DA10 1:59.88

Adams, Colby JR Nelson, Christian SO

Golebiewski, Ryan FR Landry, Nathan JR

33.59 32.15 24.9029.24

ANAS-DA11 2:00.79

Mahoney, Murray SO Es-Sabir, Ayoub SR

Laborera, Aron Nick SO Chenard, Hunter SO

31.13 37.23 25.1127.32

ANSO-DA12 2:06.70

Cargill, Cody FR Swain, Benjamin SR

Wai, Nicholis JR Murphy, Colin SR

35.27 35.91 27.6427.88

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE FRCarroll, Abigail1 1:58.67

27.32 30.47 30.0530.83

MER-NE SOBrennan, Lauren2 2:00.79

27.32 30.69 31.3631.42

SPG-NE SOBrady, Mackenzie3 2:01.79

28.34 30.97 30.7331.75

PIA-DA SONeville, Olivia4 2:03.01

28.25 30.58 31.7632.42

BED-NE SRKearns, Mackenzie5 2:04.56

28.80 30.69 32.5632.51

DOV-NE FRDijkstra, Sydney6 2:08.17

28.68 32.55 32.8634.08

KEE-DA JRGorske, Elizabeth7 2:08.44

29.47 32.45 33.0033.52

NSO-DA SOSwabowicz, Hannah8 2:08.78

29.53 32.21 33.0933.95

BED-NE SOTagliaferro, Emma Jan9 2:10.54

29.81 33.64 32.6634.43

EXT-DA SOWeber, Hadleigh10 2:11.06

29.27 32.81 34.7634.22

DOV-NE JRKatz, Logan11 2:11.51

28.98 31.96 35.9734.60

EXT-DA FRRunnette, Emily12 2:14.74

30.89 34.37 34.3335.15

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE JRLevasseur, Trent1 1:43.60

24.52 26.40 52.68

BIG-NE SOLashua, Matthew2 1:47.42

24.41 26.66 28.7327.62

EXT-DA FRPomroy, Mason3 1:53.08

26.38 28.57 28.7929.34

EXT-DA SOBishop, Jacob4 1:54.67

26.26 28.79 29.7429.88

DOV-NE JRAllo, Samuel5 1:54.77

26.33 28.93 29.7929.72

KEE-DA JRStewart, Jacob6 1:55.53

26.13 29.46 29.6430.30

BED-NE SOZimmerman, Will7 1:57.74

26.99 29.59 30.9430.22

PIA-DA SONeeb, Jackson8 2:00.91

27.74 30.15 31.5731.45

NAS-DA FRRodriguez, Mario9 2:00.98

26.38 29.61 33.7531.24

MAC-DA SRFuller, Daniel10 2:03.39

28.40 30.96 31.7232.31

DOV-NE SOLong, Ryan11 2:05.83

27.87 31.31 33.9132.74

NAS-DA SOChenard, Hunter12 2:06.31

28.21 32.03 32.1233.95

BED-NE JRChen, Michael13 2:08.25

28.51 32.53 33.5433.67
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2017 NHIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Division 1

Results - Division I
(#4  Boys 200 Yard Free)

KEE-DA SRAnderson, Kyle14 2:08.81

1:00.92 1:07.89

EXT-DA FRCataldo, Andrew15 2:09.83

27.86 33.31 33.9834.68

CHS-DA SOBlasko, Jay16 2:11.02

28.42 31.91 36.0334.66

PIA-DA FRDivelbiss, John Gavin17 2:11.42

31.71 34.59 30.8134.31

BED-NE JRPortela, Alex18 2:11.51

29.29 33.16 33.5435.52

NAS-DA SOMahoney, Murray19 2:12.92

29.01 33.02 36.0534.84

EXT-DA SOFerris, Alex20 2:13.37

30.72 33.92 34.4034.33

PIA-DA FRMontgomery, Tyler21 2:13.55

30.26 33.83 34.1935.27

DOV-NE JRKenyon, Liam--- DQ

25.94 28.35 29.46

CHS-DA JRQuinn, Kevin--- DQ

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EXT-DA SOLord, Hannah1 2:08.09

1:39.46

DOV-NE JRMahoney, Colleen2 2:15.54

28.96 33.68 32.3340.57

EXT-DA JRVanderwoude, Meghan3 2:21.36

31.18 35.91 34.2040.07

BED-NE SORichardson, Sydney4 2:24.79

30.20 35.95 34.0044.64

DOV-NE FRWydra, Elizabeth5 2:25.58

31.94 36.97 33.0743.60

BED-NE SOLee, Taylor6 2:25.81

29.54 37.15 37.0342.09

NSO-DA FRMooso, Payson7 2:28.00

31.49 37.54 33.8945.08

BED-NE SRRedmond, Mason8 2:29.97

33.04 33.92 35.6847.33

EXT-DA SORocha, Meghan9 2:30.99

33.06 38.60 34.8644.47

DOV-NE JRGalarneau, Megan10 2:32.59

34.08 37.47 35.3745.67

TIM-NE JRWhittaker, Lindsey11 2:32.92

34.28 1:23.39 35.25

MAM-DA SOEdwards, Madison12 2:33.64

33.32 41.11 35.0944.12

EXT-DA SOCouture, Chloe13 2:34.89

33.23 39.21 36.3446.11

LON-NE JRRussell, Caroline14 2:35.22

34.41 39.25 35.1246.44

MAC-DA SRCraig, Sarah15 2:35.41

36.33 40.06 37.2541.77

SAL-DA JRSouza, Carmela16 2:37.68

34.36 38.61 39.4545.26

BED-NE JRCline, Isobel17 2:38.78

31.99 39.70 37.7649.33

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE SRAllen, Andrew1 1:53.38

24.39 28.05 27.4833.46

EXT-DA SOCarignan, Jack2 1:56.77

25.50 28.43 27.5535.29

PIA-DA SRDenbow, Zachary3 1:58.83

26.35 30.80 28.6932.99

BIG-NE SOLashua, Matthew4 2:00.08

27.01 29.37 27.9435.76

DOV-NE JRKurr, Nathan5 2:03.98

25.84 30.25 29.6638.23

DOV-NE JRGarstka, Ethan6 2:06.69

27.88 33.53 29.4335.85

PIA-DA SRCarder-Cannillo, Addi7 2:06.79

27.21 32.62 29.9736.99

MAC-DA JRApple, Warren8 2:08.58

27.79 32.85 30.5737.37

EXT-DA SOBaker, Will9 2:13.24

26.56 32.79 30.9542.94

PIA-DA JRPloss, Christopher10 2:17.06

28.64 36.19 31.9440.29

LON-NE SRByrne, Nicholas11 2:17.16

28.72 35.85 31.5541.04

NAS-DA SOLaborera, Aron Nick12 2:17.65

28.60 35.77 31.8541.43

BED-NE SRBerger, Garrick13 2:20.40

29.76 36.24 32.2742.13

EXT-DA FRDeschenes, Griffin14 2:20.69

29.19 36.62 31.7943.09

NSO-DA JRWai, Nicholis15 2:24.09

29.80 37.62 33.9142.76

LON-NE SRStuart, John16 2:24.25

29.54 37.54 33.2943.88

LON-NE JRParrott, Brian17 2:24.41

31.08 35.59 34.3643.38

BED-NE JRChatterjee, Ishaan18 2:25.58

30.15 35.80 36.7542.88

BED-NE SOSkilton, Erik19 2:26.54

30.00 36.70 33.4346.41

PIA-DA FRGolebiewski, Ryan20 2:29.51

32.27 39.13 33.5944.52

DOV-NE JRWebb, Carson21 2:29.57

29.89 36.76 36.3546.57

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE FRSchulman, Emma1 24.78

ALV-NE SRSummers, Haley2 25.42

PIA-DA SRTerry, Hannah3 25.50

BIG-NE SRMoleski, Elena4 25.63

LON-NE SRGruchot, Anna5 25.91

LON-NE SRButtafuoco, Emily6 25.94

DOV-NE JRBeauregard, Alirose7 25.99

PIA-DA FRHedstrom, Maya8 26.60

MER-NE SRJolly, Elise9 26.78

TIM-NE SOMills, Madison10 27.02

BIG-NE JRPetropulos, Olivia11 27.13

DOV-NE FRWhite, Hannah12 27.22

BED-NE FRGould, Brooke13 27.30

CHS-DA SRWitham, Mackenzie14 27.35

BIG-NE FRDos Santos, Michaela15 27.48

ALV-NE FROstberg, Jane16 27.51

ALV-NE SRBoulia, Blake17 27.64

EXT-DA SOBaldasaro, Elisabeth18 27.68

EXT-DA FRPatch, Kaelyn19 27.76

EXT-DA FRLeClair, Danielle20 28.23

MER-NE SRGardner, Mollie21 28.49

DOV-NE SRLapierre, Madison22 28.67

MAC-DA SOHurley, Maryann23 28.69

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BIG-NE JRShusta, Michael1 22.50

BIG-NE SOPuksta, John2 22.67

KEE-DA SRStewart, Payton3 22.76

BIG-NE SORantala, Matthew4 22.95

EXT-DA SOBlake, Charles5 23.29

CHS-DA SRCross, Max6 23.38

BED-NE SOTjie, Alexander7 23.39

DOV-NE FRMahoney, Aidan8 24.24

KEE-DA JRHokanson, Spencer9 24.30

PIA-DA JRLandry, Nathan10 24.44

BED-NE SOZwickau, Jake11 24.46

ALV-NE SRCabrera, Patrick12 24.60

EXT-DA SOFeiden, Lucas13 24.71

PIA-DA SONelson, Christian14 24.77

NSO-DA JRWai, Nicholis15 24.81

BED-NE JRCrowder, Donny16 24.98

MER-NE SORoby, Gavinn17 25.05

EXT-DA SRCurl, Connor18 25.06

KEE-DA JRPhillips, Noah19 25.59

NAS-DA JRHoprich, Justin20 25.89

MAM-DA SOSharpe, Jack21 26.09

#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ALV-NE SOBomba, Skyler1 270.20

BED-NE JRMcGadden, Aidan2 251.85

PIA-DA JRFreedman, Zoe3 247.15

EXT-DA JRDoucet, Katherine4 234.55

PIA-DA FRFreedman, Chloe5 207.90

NAS-DA SRNorris, Alexandra6 206.90

ALV-NE FRWhiting, Brittney7 194.15

#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

EXT-DA SODelliColli, Adrian1 243.00

EXT-DA SRCrusberg-Roseen, Mile2 225.60
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2017 NHIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Division 1

Results - Division I
(#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

BED-NE FRBeekman, Alexander3 221.00

BIG-NE JRPhoenix, Max4 193.30

EXT-DA SOCarr, Wyatt5 177.05

#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

TIM-NE SRHogan, Taylor1 56.89

26.81 30.08

EXT-DA FRRubin, Shauna2 1:02.31

29.33 32.98

DOV-NE SREdwards, Kathryn3 1:04.03

30.02 34.01

NSO-DA SOYi, Lucina4 1:04.09

30.15 33.94

TIM-NE SOHogan, Emily5 1:04.19

29.56 34.63

BED-NE SORichardson, Sydney6 1:04.94

29.63 35.31

EXT-DA FRPatch, Kaelyn7 1:05.84

31.29 34.55

BED-NE SOPatrick, Aubrey8 1:07.67

29.30 38.37

NAS-DA FRJuris, Katerina9 1:08.83

32.01 36.82

BED-NE FRTjie, Abigail10 1:08.88

31.57 37.31

DOV-NE FRWhite, Hannah11 1:09.13

32.27 36.86

BED-NE JRCline, Isobel12 1:10.07

32.00 38.07

DOV-NE SRLongval-Knudson, Jor13 1:12.93

32.98 39.95

LON-NE SRKemball-Cook, Anna14 1:16.38

33.37 43.01

#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE JRLevasseur, Trent1 50.84

23.99 26.85

EXT-DA SOMin, Tony2 52.27

24.30 27.97

EXT-DA SOThompson, Ethan3 55.32

25.40 29.92

BIG-NE SORantala, Matthew4 56.04

26.28 29.76

DOV-NE SRD'Andrea, Nicolas5 56.59

26.07 30.52

BED-NE SOZimmerman, Will6 56.64

25.94 30.70

EXT-DA SOBaker, Will7 57.33

26.51 30.82

NAS-DA SOLaborera, Aron Nick8 58.62

27.63 30.99

PIA-DA SRCarder-Cannillo, Addi9 58.63

27.37 31.26

MAC-DA SRFuller, Daniel10 1:01.23

29.04 32.19

EXT-DA SOBlake, Charles11 1:02.93

26.34 36.59

DOV-NE JRWebb, Carson12 1:03.81

30.00 33.81

ALV-NE JRBanatwala, Adam13 1:04.93

31.02 33.91

PIA-DA FRDivelbiss, John Gavin14 1:05.49

30.23 35.26

BED-NE SOSkilton, Erik15 1:05.51

29.82 35.69

BED-NE JRChen, Michael16 1:06.54

30.56 35.98

KEE-DA JRPhillips, Noah17 1:07.00

30.35 36.65

PIA-DA FRGolebiewski, Ryan18 1:08.46

31.31 37.15

#13  Girls 100 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE FRSchulman, Emma1 53.81

26.18 27.63

BIG-NE SRMoleski, Elena2 56.38

27.14 29.24

PIA-DA SRTerry, Hannah3 56.48

27.27 29.21

ALV-NE SRSummers, Haley4 56.49

27.26 29.23

LON-NE SRGruchot, Anna5 57.26

27.63 29.63

DOV-NE JRBeauregard, Alirose6 57.62

27.52 30.10

ALV-NE SODeLaCruz, Madison7 58.04

27.29 30.75

PIA-DA FRHedstrom, Maya8 58.59

27.61 30.98

EXT-DA SOWeber, Hadleigh9 59.24

28.21 31.03

KEE-DA JRGorske, Elizabeth10 59.68

28.15 31.53

EXT-DA SOBaldasaro, Elisabeth11 1:00.74

30.15 30.59

NSO-DA SOSwabowicz, Hannah12 1:00.96

29.36 31.60

BED-NE FRGould, Brooke13 1:01.73

29.80 31.93

MAC-DA SOHurley, Maryann14 1:02.17

30.15 32.02

#14  Boys 100 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BIG-NE JRZoda, Mark1 47.15

22.65 24.50

BED-NE SOAllen, Colin2 49.37

23.66 25.71

BIG-NE JRShusta, Michael3 49.98

23.69 26.29

MER-NE SOWhaley, Evan4 52.73

25.34 27.39

DOV-NE FRMahoney, Aidan5 52.91

25.43 27.48

BED-NE SRLee, Cary6 54.76

25.94 28.82

BED-NE JRCrowder, Donny7 55.24

26.59 28.65

ALV-NE SRCabrera, Patrick8 55.53

25.95 29.58

PIA-DA JRLandry, Nathan9 56.08

27.45 28.63

NAS-DA SRMahoney, Mitchell10 56.24

26.79 29.45

EXT-DA SRCurl, Connor11 56.67

26.90 29.77

MAC-DA SRKramer, Jack12 57.27

27.10 30.17

NAS-DA JRHoprich, Justin13 57.40

27.22 30.18

MER-NE SORoby, Gavinn14 57.70

27.58 30.12

EXT-DA SOFeiden, Lucas15 58.12

27.82 30.30

#15  Girls 500 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EXT-DA SOLord, Hannah1 5:04.57

27.51 30.18 30.9530.76

30.84 30.93 31.06 30.87

31.02 30.45

BED-NE FRCarroll, Abigail2 5:15.06

27.89 30.55 31.8731.06

32.28 32.50 32.44 32.35

32.46 31.66

DOV-NE JRMahoney, Colleen3 5:22.59

28.22 31.14 32.6931.88

32.46 32.94 33.41 33.20

33.54 33.11

SPG-NE SOBrady, Mackenzie4 5:27.20

28.89 31.73 33.0832.32

32.85 33.80 33.75 33.80

34.12 32.86

PIA-DA SONeville, Olivia5 5:27.95

28.89 32.47 33.4032.80

33.51 33.69 33.52 34.31

33.73 31.63

DOV-NE FRDijkstra, Sydney6 5:40.12

29.58 33.85 34.5935.15

34.81 34.90 34.88 34.40

33.97 33.99
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2017 NHIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Division 1

Results - Division I
(#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

BED-NE SOTagliaferro, Emma Jan7 5:47.57

30.93 34.75 35.4835.26

35.87 35.60 35.40 35.89

35.06 33.33

EXT-DA FRRunnette, Emily8 5:54.52

31.33 34.65 36.6935.35

36.25 36.53 36.66 36.30

35.89 34.87

EXT-DA SORocha, Meghan9 5:55.97

31.43 34.35 35.5735.29

35.99 36.62 36.93 37.34

36.79 35.66

BIG-NE FRDos Santos, Michaela10 5:58.64

31.61 34.72 35.9735.50

36.40 36.82 37.13 37.07

37.74 35.68

LON-NE JRMartin, Madison11 6:00.98

32.30 35.64 36.8536.24

37.16 36.85 37.53 37.10

36.50 34.81

ALV-NE FRSzwec, Katerina12 6:15.29

33.08 36.30 38.0336.92

38.99 38.91 38.82 39.15

38.67 36.42

NSO-DA SOLee, Evelyn13 6:15.67

32.07 36.17 38.1937.53

39.08 39.28 39.45 38.74

38.45 36.71

EXT-DA FRSutton, Corzatt14 6:18.47

32.54 36.63 38.4237.98

38.71 38.79 38.90 39.03

39.17 38.30

#16  Boys 500 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOV-NE JRKurr, Nathan1 4:52.34

26.03 28.51 29.7629.12

30.07 30.10 30.04 30.33

29.51 28.87

BIG-NE SODaudier, Aidan2 4:55.26

26.49 28.50 29.7328.99

30.00 30.20 30.20 30.49

30.63 30.03

BIG-NE SOPuksta, John3 4:58.42

26.16 29.12 30.2329.41

30.21 30.90 30.79 31.12

30.62 29.86

MER-NE SOWhaley, Evan4 5:03.70

26.60 29.99 30.7630.34

30.55 31.09 31.45 30.73

30.88 31.31

CHS-DA JRQuinn, Kevin5 5:05.74

26.76 29.20 31.0130.13

31.33 31.48 31.51 31.54

31.72 31.06

EXT-DA FRPomroy, Mason6 5:07.66

27.72 30.22 31.4030.65

31.38 31.49 31.55 31.31

31.58 30.36

EXT-DA SOBishop, Jacob7 5:09.31

27.02 29.72 31.5530.90

31.72 32.05 32.16 32.10

31.75 30.34

DOV-NE JRAllo, Samuel8 5:12.37

27.60 30.45 31.7531.30

32.14 31.50 31.93 32.19

31.91 31.60

PIA-DA SONeeb, Jackson9 5:21.95

29.11 31.80 32.6732.84

32.58 33.01 32.57 33.32

32.47 31.58

LON-NE SRByrne, Nicholas10 5:28.35

28.32 31.30 33.5933.57

33.73 34.04 33.92 34.21

33.39 32.28

BED-NE SRBerger, Garrick11 5:40.69

30.02 33.28 36.0834.95

34.83 35.23 35.15 35.16

33.92 32.07

NAS-DA SOChenard, Hunter12 5:48.93

28.52 33.28 35.5835.85

35.78 35.82 36.95 35.44

35.90 35.81

LON-NE SRStuart, John13 5:51.83

29.03 33.05 35.9334.01

35.53 36.54 37.03 37.55

37.54 35.62

EXT-DA SOFerris, Alex14 5:56.33

31.72 35.00 36.7036.54

36.35 36.68 36.19 36.18

35.95 35.02

PIA-DA FRMontgomery, Tyler15 5:56.46

30.50 34.32 36.2836.35

35.86 37.14 37.22 37.51

36.60 34.68

EXT-DA FRCataldo, Andrew16 5:59.17

29.55 34.20 36.5835.89

37.17 37.31 37.51 38.12

37.57 35.27

KEE-DA SRAnderson, Kyle17 6:00.02

29.96 34.01 36.9235.68

1:14.89 37.91

37.52 35.93

BED-NE SOZwickau, Jake18 6:06.25

30.03 1:12.29

37.13 38.86

34.85

CHS-DA SOCase, Ethan19 6:23.63

30.87 35.04 39.3236.72

38.45 40.10 40.79 40.77

41.98 39.59

LON-NE FRByrne, Christopher20 6:32.12

31.57 35.67 39.9539.09

42.14 42.49 40.49 40.94

40.68 39.10

#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOV-NE1 1:46.30

Beauregard, Alirose JR Edwards, Kathryn SR

White, Hannah FR Mahoney, Colleen JR

26.68 26.42 25.7727.43

AALV-NE2 1:47.67

DeLaCruz, Madison SO Boulia, Blake SR

Ostberg, Jane FR Summers, Haley SR

27.48 27.95 25.2127.03

ABIG-NE3 1:48.22

Wang, Grace FR Dos Santos, Michaela FR

Petropulos, Olivia JR Moleski, Elena SR

28.08 27.76 25.3627.02

AMER-NE4 1:48.46

Brennan, Lauren SO Johnson, Rachel SR

Gardner, Mollie SR Jolly, Elise SR

25.75 28.53 26.0628.12

ABED-NE5 1:48.87

Richardson, Sydney SO Tjie, Abigail FR

Kearns, Mackenzie SR Gould, Brooke FR

27.41 27.65 27.0526.76

ALON-NE6 1:48.98

Buttafuoco, Emily SR Kemball-Cook, Anna SR

Brown, Jasmine FR Gruchot, Anna SR

26.19 29.01 25.7927.99

ATIM-NE7 1:49.40

Hogan, Emily SO Whittaker, Lindsey JR

Mills, Madison SO Hogan, Taylor SR

27.53 29.47 25.0327.37

AEXT-DA8 1:51.11

Patch, Kaelyn FR Vanderwoude, Meghan J

Couture, Chloe SO Baldasaro, Elisabeth SO

27.98 27.43 27.0828.62

APIA-DA9 1:55.83

Hedstrom, Maya FR Freedman, Chloe FR

Neville, Olivia SO Devine, Sydney SO

27.64 30.85 30.4326.91

AMAC-DA10 1:58.53

Hurley, Maryann SO Bisson, Jocelyne FR

Poirier, Julia JR Craig, Sarah SR

28.89 29.52 29.0831.04

AKEE-DA11 1:58.54

Belawske, Hannah SR Thisner, Sophia FR

Whittemore, Emma SO Gorske, Elizabeth JR

30.21 32.49 26.9828.86
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Results - Division I
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

AMAM-DA12 1:59.10

Agresti, Lindsay FR Winslow, Ruth FR

Sinotte, Catalina SR Edwards, Madison SO

30.90 31.20 28.0528.95

ACHS-DA13 1:59.45

Barry, Delia SR Eliason, Hannah SR

Mitchell, Hannah SO Witham, Mackenzie SR

29.84 31.88 27.1130.62

ASAL-DA14 1:59.46

Niziak, Brenna JR Richards, Courtney SO

Watson, Aaliyah JR Souza, Carmela JR

29.73 29.74 30.2929.70

ANAS-DA15 2:01.31

Dumont, Jacqueline JR Conrad, Samantha SR

Baczynski, Gabriella SR Juris, Katerina FR

29.36 33.34 29.7328.88

ANSO-DA16 2:05.24

Long, Emma SR Whitesel, Hailee SR

Landry, Grace SR Lee, Evelyn SO

31.46 32.48 29.1832.12

#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 1:27.76

Allen, Andrew SR Allen, Colin SO

Tjie, Alexander SO Levasseur, Trent JR

20.89 22.62 21.2622.99

ABIG-NE2 1:30.61

Lashua, Matthew SO Puksta, John SO

Daudier, Aidan SO Shusta, Michael JR

22.63 22.44 22.3923.15

AKEE-DA3 1:33.94

Stewart, Jacob JR Hokanson, Spencer JR

Stewart, Payton SR Shepard, Ethan FR

24.17 24.74 22.3522.68

AEXT-DA4 1:36.99

Baker, Will SO Curl, Connor SR

Bishop, Jacob SO Blake, Charles SO

24.59 24.57 23.1924.64

APIA-DA5 1:37.06

Carder-Cannillo, Addiso Landry, Nathan JR

Ploss, Christopher JR Denbow, Zachary SR

24.36 25.02 22.5725.11

ANAS-DA6 1:41.71

Mahoney, Mitchell SR Laborera, Aron Nick SO

Hoprich, Justin JR Rodriguez, Mario FR

25.87 26.03 23.7726.04

ADOV-NE7 1:41.73

Long, Ryan SO Garstka, Ethan JR

Webb, Carson JR Allo, Samuel JR

25.41 24.98 25.2526.09

AALV-NE8 1:42.05

Elliot, Alex JR Banatwala, Adam JR

Spargo, Nick JR Cabrera, Patrick SR

26.39 26.33 24.0525.28

AMER-NE9 1:43.32

Johnson, Alexander SO Fasano, Max SR

Roby, Gavinn SO Whaley, Evan SO

25.70 27.00 24.5826.04

ACHS-DA10 1:43.63

Cross, Max SR Case, Ethan SO

Blasko, Jay SO Quinn, Kevin JR

23.75 28.24 24.9426.70

AMAC-DA11 1:44.85

Apple, Warren JR Fuller, Daniel SR

Riley, Jarlath SO Kramer, Jack SR

24.93 26.41 26.2327.28

ANSO-DA12 1:50.27

Murphy, Colin SR Cargill, Cody FR

Swain, Benjamin SR Wai, Nicholis JR

29.05 28.96 24.3927.87

ALON-NE13 1:50.67

Byrne, Christopher FR Kim, Minsoo SO

Hession, Michael SR Chen, Richard JR

27.56 30.53 26.3526.23

AMAM-DA14 1:57.03

Sharpe, Jack SO Nee, Colin JR

Talbot, Matthew SO Brien, Jacob JR

25.94 32.28 26.7032.11

#19  Girls 100 Yard Back
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

TIM-NE SRHogan, Taylor1 57.78

28.20 29.58

BED-NE SRRedmond, Mason2 1:03.62

31.00 32.62

ALV-NE SODeLaCruz, Madison3 1:04.51

31.20 33.31

LON-NE SRButtafuoco, Emily4 1:05.53

31.59 33.94

DOV-NE SREdwards, Kathryn5 1:05.69

32.25 33.44

BED-NE SRKearns, Mackenzie6 1:06.23

31.73 34.50

DOV-NE FRWydra, Elizabeth7 1:06.37

32.75 33.62

NSO-DA SOYi, Lucina8 1:06.51

32.27 34.24

MER-NE SRJolly, Elise9 1:06.73

31.76 34.97

TIM-NE SOHogan, Emily10 1:07.77

32.89 34.88

DOV-NE JRGalarneau, Megan11 1:07.93

33.38 34.55

BED-NE FRTjie, Abigail12 1:09.30

33.77 35.53

BIG-NE SOConceicao, Alexandra13 1:09.61

33.99 35.62

EXT-DA SOCouture, Chloe14 1:10.27

34.03 36.24

BIG-NE SRDonepudi, Sindhu15 1:10.33

33.78 36.55

BIG-NE SRWissmann, Mariel16 1:10.87

32.88 37.99

DOV-NE JRClemons, Iris17 1:11.89

34.64 37.25

EXT-DA FRSutton, Corzatt18 1:12.07

34.57 37.50

LON-NE JRRussell, Caroline19 1:12.64

36.09 36.55

MER-NE SRJohnson, Rachel20 1:14.08

1:14.27

#20  Boys 100 Yard Back
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EXT-DA SOCarignan, Jack1 52.33

25.51 26.82

BED-NE SOAllen, Colin2 54.79

26.75 28.04

KEE-DA FRShepard, Ethan3 56.60

27.28 29.32

DOV-NE SRD'Andrea, Nicolas4 57.32

27.90 29.42

BED-NE SOTjie, Alexander5 57.38

28.20 29.18

CHS-DA SRCross, Max6 57.43

27.85 29.58

EXT-DA SOThompson, Ethan7 59.50

28.67 30.83

NAS-DA FRRodriguez, Mario8 59.81

29.40 30.41

PIA-DA SONelson, Christian9 1:02.28

30.19 32.09

EXT-DA FRDeschenes, Griffin10 1:02.76

29.82 32.94

BED-NE JRChatterjee, Ishaan11 1:03.39

29.57 33.82

MAC-DA SRKramer, Jack12 1:04.21

30.88 33.33

DOV-NE SOLong, Ryan13 1:04.63

30.76 33.87

BED-NE JRPortela, Alex14 1:06.97

32.47 34.50

NAS-DA SOMahoney, Murray15 1:07.42

31.98 35.44

CHS-DA SOBlasko, Jay16 1:09.78

33.85 35.93

PIA-DA JRAdams, Colby17 1:11.67

34.86 36.81

#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MER-NE SOBrennan, Lauren1 1:09.71

32.79 36.92

PIA-DA JRFreedman, Zoe2 1:10.73

33.82 36.91
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Results - Division I
(#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

EXT-DA FRRubin, Shauna3 1:10.93

33.73 37.20

BED-NE SOLee, Taylor4 1:11.58

33.10 38.48

BED-NE SOPatrick, Aubrey5 1:12.53

33.93 38.60

BIG-NE JRPetropulos, Olivia6 1:13.45

33.37 40.08

EXT-DA JRVanderwoude, Meghan7 1:13.92

35.29 38.63

MAC-DA SRCraig, Sarah8 1:16.32

35.58 40.74

BED-NE SOConnors, Ainsley9 1:16.43

35.87 40.56

DOV-NE SRLongval-Knudson, Jor10 1:17.15

36.10 41.05

DOV-NE JRRose, Olivia11 1:17.78

36.24 41.54

TIM-NE JRWhittaker, Lindsey12 1:18.06

37.04 41.02

MAM-DA SOEdwards, Madison13 1:18.60

37.02 41.58

SAL-DA JRSouza, Carmela14 1:19.07

37.04 42.03

BIG-NE FRWang, Grace15 1:20.28

36.18 44.10

DOV-NE JRKatz, Logan16 1:20.79

37.95 42.84

LON-NE JRMcPhail, Maeve17 1:20.93

37.95 42.98

#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BED-NE SRAllen, Andrew1 58.15

27.39 30.76

BIG-NE JRZoda, Mark2 59.48

27.86 31.62

PIA-DA SRDenbow, Zachary3 1:00.96

28.30 32.66

EXT-DA SOMin, Tony4 1:01.92

28.87 33.05

BIG-NE SODaudier, Aidan5 1:03.98

29.89 34.09

DOV-NE JRGarstka, Ethan6 1:05.15

30.52 34.63

MAC-DA JRApple, Warren7 1:05.27

30.65 34.62

MER-NE SOJohnson, Alexander8 1:07.41

31.15 36.26

PIA-DA JRPloss, Christopher9 1:09.02

32.41 36.61

BED-NE SRLee, Cary10 1:10.18

33.46 36.72

LON-NE JRParrott, Brian11 1:12.88

33.87 39.01

NAS-DA SRMahoney, Mitchell12 1:13.38

34.83 38.55

LON-NE SOKim, Minsoo13 1:16.21

36.59 39.62

#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABED-NE1 3:45.30

Carroll, Abigail FR Kearns, Mackenzie SR

Lee, Taylor SO Schulman, Emma FR

26.31 54.94 57.9927.81

27.60 59.45 25.40 52.92

APIA-DA2 3:47.47

Hedstrom, Maya FR Neville, Olivia SO

Freedman, Zoe JR Terry, Hannah SR

27.42 58.30 57.2127.42

26.91 56.14 26.14 55.82

ADOV-NE3 3:48.66

Beauregard, Alirose JR Edwards, Kathryn SR

Dijkstra, Sydney FR Mahoney, Colleen JR

27.34 57.43 57.4927.46

27.33 58.16 26.23 55.58

AEXT-DA4 3:51.46

Rubin, Shauna FR Weber, Hadleigh SO

Baldasaro, Elisabeth SO Lord, Hannah SO

27.80 57.85 59.3628.11

28.80 59.95 25.90 54.30

ALON-NE5 4:06.03

Buttafuoco, Emily SR Martin, Madison JR

Brown, Jasmine FR Gruchot, Anna SR

27.57 57.48 1:04.7630.72

30.27 1:03.49 28.31 1:00.30

ANSO-DA6 4:08.71

Mooso, Payson FR Lee, Evelyn SO

Yi, Lucina SO Swabowicz, Hannah SO

29.51 1:01.76 1:04.1230.40

28.80 1:00.77 29.35 1:02.06

AALV-NE7 4:11.94

Boulia, Blake SR Beals, Emma JR

Cahill, Allyson SO Ostberg, Jane FR

28.72 1:01.18 1:06.6630.47

30.34 1:03.61 28.10 1:00.49

ABIG-NE8 4:16.72

Conceicao, Alexandra SOWissmann, Mariel SR

Donepudi, Sindhu SR Dos Santos, Michaela FR

30.59 1:04.13 1:07.4531.27

29.75 1:02.90 29.61 1:02.24

ACHS-DA9 4:28.89

Witham, Mackenzie SR Barry, Delia SR

Mitchell, Hannah SO Eliason, Hannah SR

29.63 1:00.47 1:07.8631.62

32.60 1:09.87 32.32 1:10.69

AMER-NE10 4:31.88

Gardner, Mollie SR Johnson, Rachel SR

Wojciak, Staisha SO Hutchinson, Makayla JR

30.75 1:04.66 1:04.3030.72

32.45 1:10.24 34.30 1:12.68

AMAM-DA11 4:40.53

Mekic, Selma FR Phaneuf, Anyssa JR

Winslow, Ruth FR Edwards, Madison SO

34.83 1:16.45 1:12.3032.61

32.61 1:16.46 22.74 55.32

ANAS-DA--- DQ

Dumont, Jacqueline JR Conrad, Samantha SR

Baczynski, Gabriella SR Juris, Katerina FR

31.72 1:06.83 1:11.7533.31

32.66 1:09.60 32.23 1:07.90

#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABIG-NE1 3:15.12

Lashua, Matthew SO Rantala, Matthew SO

Shusta, Michael JR Zoda, Mark JR

23.46 48.70 49.3023.53

23.02 49.42 22.52 47.70

AEXT-DA2 3:21.72

Carignan, Jack SO Pomroy, Mason FR

Thompson, Ethan SO Min, Tony SO

23.43 48.88 52.3925.43

24.18 51.33 23.14 49.12

ADOV-NE3 3:30.66

Mahoney, Aidan FR Allo, Samuel JR

D'Andrea, Nicolas SR Kurr, Nathan JR

25.17 52.92 54.2325.60

24.06 51.91 24.85 51.60

AKEE-DA4 3:32.75

Stewart, Jacob JR Phillips, Noah JR

Stewart, Payton SR Shepard, Ethan FR

25.36 52.95 58.5227.45

23.52 50.78 23.56 50.50

APIA-DA5 3:32.81

Carder-Cannillo, Addiso Nelson, Christian SO

Ploss, Christopher JR Denbow, Zachary SR

25.41 52.30 54.9825.55

26.20 55.67 18.18 49.86

ABED-NE6 3:38.24

Crowder, Donny JR Lee, Cary SR

Berger, Garrick SR Zimmerman, Will SO

25.74 55.53 54.4026.04

26.06 55.77 24.33 52.54

ACHS-DA7 3:46.33

Quinn, Kevin JR Case, Ethan SO

Blasko, Jay SO Cross, Max SR

26.20 53.83 1:03.0929.65

27.65 59.37 24.23 50.04
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Results - Division I
(#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

ANAS-DA8 3:47.45

Mahoney, Mitchell SR Mahoney, Murray SO

Hoprich, Justin JR Rodriguez, Mario FR

27.10 57.21 59.1727.82

27.34 57.86 24.64 53.21

ALON-NE9 3:54.62

Stuart, John SR Hession, Michael SR

Parrott, Brian JR Byrne, Nicholas SR

27.86 59.05 1:01.5928.70

27.50 57.89 25.80 56.09

AALV-NE10 4:05.31

Elliot, Alex JR Allard, Josh SO

Spargo, Nick JR Banatwala, Adam JR

30.56 1:03.12 1:02.9129.96

29.35 1:01.10 27.29 58.18

AMER-NE11 4:21.68

Johnson, Alexander SO Fasano, Max SR

Simpson, Owen SR Haddad, Ben FR

27.64 57.81 1:03.2729.50

30.78 1:04.95 33.37 1:15.65

AMAM-DA12 4:42.93

Sharpe, Jack SO Nee, Colin JR

Talbot, Matthew SO Brien, Jacob JR

27.77 1:00.08 1:19.7935.83

35.67 1:17.69 31.16 1:05.37

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bedford 238
2. Dover 191
3. Exeter 181
4. Pinkerton 134
5. Alvirne 131
6. Bishop Guertin 92
7. Timberlane 91
8. Londonderry 86
9. Merrimack 83

10. Nashua South 61
11. Spaulding 23
12. Manchester Central 19
13. Keene 18
14. Nashua North 13
15. Concord 8
16. Manchester Memorial 7
17. Salem 2

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Exeter 250
2. Bishop Guertin 246
3. Bedford 242
4. Dover 158

5. Pinkerton 108
6. Keene 103
7. Merrimack 53
7. Nashua North 53
9. Concord 48

10. Manchester Central 42
11. Alvirne 30
12. Londonderry 25
13. Nashua South 4
14. Manchester Memorial 2


